CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: WRE TV Disinfection System and Past Aeration System Improvements PROJECT NO: 14-2157
CONTRACTOR: FKG Contractiog, Ine. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,276,900.00
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 DATE: March 16, 2015
LINE CONTRACT EXTENDED INSTALLEY INSTALLED INCREASE!
ITEM SEC NO DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT FRICE PRICE QUANTITY FRICE {DECREASE)
1 Relocate Acration Blowers Indoors 1 Ls $10,498.00 $10,498.00 $10.498.00
Install Cuidoor Inlet Air System for
2 Aecation B 1 LS $9,661.00 $9,661.00 $9,661.00
Supply 6C inch Sluice Gate for Effluent
3 B Pipe 1 s $2,240.00 $2.240.00 $2,240.00
Total $22,395.00
C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASEADECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $2,276,500.00
NET INCREASEADECREASE): $22,399.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $2,299.209.00
PRIOR TOTAL $6.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $22,399.60

222
‘ /4 /;/////

BIL 77X P
A

/
CONTRAI TRACTINGTTNE S/ DATE
GER: DAN COON /“\ DATE

cITy EMGINEER: DALE TECH DATE
MAYCR: SAM KOOIKER ' DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE 0 DAYS NEW CONTRACT TIME:

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No. 1 with PKG Contracting, Inc. for an increase in Contract Price of

$22,392.00.

Initial Funding $2,276,90C.00
Fund Type Water Reclamation
Department 0833

Line fem 4380

Fund 0604

CCO #1 $22,399.00

|Adjusted Funding $2,299,299.00




CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER.

PROJECT NAME: WRF UV Disinfection System and Post Aerati p PROJECT NO. 14-2157
CONTRACTOR: PKG Contracting, Inc. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,276,900.00
CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 DATE: March 16, 2015
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
. Move aeration blowers indoors to pravids better protection of the equipment, rednce potential noise impact on neighborhoed and provide for better
! Aeration B i work environrment for maintenznce procedures on the blowers.
2 Install Outdoor Inéet Air System for Dmwing the aeration inlet air from outside the brilding wilk provide for more efficient heating and cooling of the room in which the blowers are
Aeration Blowers incated and will prevent freezing of other equipment located in the blower mom.
3 Supply 60 inch Siuics Gate for Effinent Provide 60 inch shiice gate instead of 48 inch shuice gate for the effluent bypass pipe which will allow the gate to be attuched t0 3 more secure part
Bypess Pipe of the support wall.
DATE: 22772015

PREPAREDBY: DAN COON




